High Court of Justice citing you, within eight days after publication hereof, to enter an appearance in the said Principal Probate Registry at Somerset House, Strand, London, and accept, or refuse, letters of administration of the said estate, or show cause why letters of administration thereof should not be granted to the Treasury Solicitor for the use of His Majesty.

H. F. O. NORBURY, Registrar.

Communications to be addressed to the TREASURY SOLICITOR (B.V.), Storey's Gate, London, S.W.1.

In the High Court of Justice.—Probate, Divorce and Admiralty Division (Probate).

To the kin (if any) entitled to share, and all others claiming any interest in the Estate of CHARLES EDWARD SCANLAN, late of 4, Camden Street, St. Pancras, Middlesex, formerly of 90, Pratt Street, Camden Town, Middlesex, deceased, who died at 4, Camden Street, St. Pancras aforesaid, on the 28th June, 1936.

TAKE notice that a Citation has issued under Seal of the Principal Probate Registry of the High Court of Justice citing you, within eight days after publication hereof, to enter an appearance in the said Principal Probate Registry at Somerset House, Strand, London, and accept, or refuse, letters of administration of the said estate, or show cause why letters of administration thereof should not be granted to the Treasury Solicitor for the use of His Majesty.

H. F. O. NORBURY, Registrar.

Communications to be addressed to the TREASURY SOLICITOR (B.V.), Storey's Gate, London, S.W.1.

In the High Court of Justice.—Probate, Divorce and Admiralty Division (Probate).

To the kin (if any) entitled to share, and all others claiming any interest in the Estate of CROSSLEY SUTCLIFFE, late of 4, Tanza Road, Hampstead, Middlesex, deceased, who died there on 22nd June, 1936.

TAKE notice that a Citation has issued under Seal of the Principal Probate Registry of the High Court of Justice citing you, within eight days after publication hereof, to enter an appearance in the said Principal Probate Registry at Somerset House, Strand, London, and accept, or refuse, letters of administration of the said estate, or show cause why letters of administration thereof should not be granted to the Treasury Solicitor for the use of His Majesty.

H. F. O. NORBURY, Registrar.

Communications to be addressed to the TREASURY SOLICITOR (B.V.), Storey's Gate, London, S.W.1. the

NOTICE is hereby given that by a deed poll dated the seventh day of December, 1936, and duly enrolled in the Supreme Court of Judicature on the 14th day of December, 1936, FRANCIS STUART GRAHAM, of 81, Farnhurst Road, Bromford, in the city of Birmingham, Engineer, a natural-born British subject, renounced and abandoned the first names and surname of Frank Percy Hodgson.—Dated this 15th day of December. 1936. ber, 1936.

MATHER DICKINSON and STAFFORD, 52, Dean Street, Newcastle-upon-Tyne 1, Solicitors for the said Francis Stuart (154) Graham.

I, JACK EDWARD HORNE, of 39, Grove Park, Wanstead, in the county of Essex, Merchant, heretofore known as Jacob Einhorn, commonly called Jack Einhorn, hereby give notice that on the first day of December; one thousand nine

hundred and thirty-six, I renounced and abandoned the use of my said Christian name and surname of Jacob Einhorn, and assumed in lieu thereof the Christian names and surname of Jack thereof the Christian names and surname of Jack Edward Horne, being thus now known as Jack Edward Horne; and further that such change of name is evidenced by a deed dated the first day of December, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-six, duly executed by me, and attested, and enrolled in the Enrolment Department, at the Central Office of the Royal Courts of Justice, on the seventh day of December, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-six.—Dated this tenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-December, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-

JACK EDWARD HORNE, formerly Jacob (010) Einhorn.

NOTICE is hereby given that MICHAEL KERRY, of 9, Cotswold Gate, Hendon Way, Hendon, in the county of Middlesex, Diamond Mounter, a naturalized British subject, lately called Michael Kerievsky, otherwise Michael King, has assumed and intends henceforth upon all occasions and at all times to sign and use and to be called and known by the name of Michael Kerry, in lieu of and in substitution for his former names of Michael Kerievsky, otherwise Michael King, and that such intended change of name is formally declared and evidenced by a deed under his hand and seal dated the eleventh day of December, 1936, duly executed and attested, and enrolled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court of Judicature on the 15th day of December, 1936.

—Dated this 15th day of December, 1936.

C. V. YOUNG and COWPER, 83, Fore

C. V. YOUNG and COWPER, 83, Fore Street, Moorgate, E.C.2, Solicitors for the (155) said Michael Kerry.

I, THOMAS HENRY MARSHALL, of Glenwood, St. Agnes Road, Cardiff, in the county of Glamorgan, Foreman Warehouseman, a natural born British subject, heretofore called and known by the name of Thomas Henry Marovich, hereby give notice that I have renounced and abandoned the name of Thomas Henry Marovich, and that I have assumed and intend henceforth on all I have assumed and intend henceforth on all occasions whatsoever and at all times to sign and use and to be called and known by the name of Thomas Henry Marshall, in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of Thomas Henry Marovich; and I also hereby give notice that such change of name is formally declared and evidenced by a deed poll under my hand and seal, dated the 10th day of December, 1936, duly executed and attested, and that such deed poll was enrolled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court of Judicature on the 11th day of December, 1936.—Dated this 16th day of December, 1936.

THOMAS HENRY MARSHALL, formerly (178) Thomas Henry Marovich.

I, FRANK STEPHENSON, of 24, West Dulwich Mansions, Dalkeith Road, Dulwich, in the county of London, Chemist, a natural born British subject, heretofore called and known by the name of Frank Levy, hereby give notice that I have renounced and abandoned the name of Frank Levy, and that I have assumed and intend henceforth on all occasions whatsoever, and at all times to sign and use and to be called and known by the name of Frank Stephenson, in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of Frank Levy; and I also hereby give notice that such change of name is formally declared and evidenced by a deed poll under my hand and seal, dated the 11th day of December, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-six, duly executed and attested, and that such deed poll was enrolled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court of Judicature on the 15th of the Supreme Court of Judicature on the 15th day of December, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-six.—Dated this 15th day of December, 1936.

FRANK STEPHENSON, formerly Frank (121) Levy.